

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

AMEND House Bill No. 535, Page 1, Section 347.740, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"provisions of this section shall expire on December 31, ~~[2021]~~ 2027; except that, the secretary of state shall not collect any fees under this section for one year after August 28, 2019."; and

Further amend said bill and page, Section 351.127, Line 6, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"December 31, ~~[2021]~~ 2027; except that, the secretary of state shall not collect any fees under this section for one year after August 28, 2019."; and

Further amend said bill and page, Section 355.023, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"provisions of this section shall expire on December 31, ~~[2021]~~ 2027; except that, the secretary of state shall not collect any fees under this section for one year after August 28, 2019."; and

Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 356.233, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"provisions of this section shall expire on December 31, ~~[2021]~~ 2027; except that, the secretary of state shall not collect any fees under this section for one year after August 28, 2019."; and

Further amend said bill and page, Section 359.653, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"provisions of the section shall expire on December 31, ~~[2021]~~ 2027; except that, the secretary of state shall not collect any fees under this section for one year after August 28, 2019."; and

Further amend said bill and page, Section 400.9-528, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"31, ~~[2021]~~ 2027; except that, the secretary of state shall not collect any fees under this section for one year after August 28, 2019."; and

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1
2 Further amend said bill and page, Section 417.018, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting
3 in lieu thereof the following:
4

5 "provisions of this section shall expire on December 31, [2021] 2027; except that, the secretary of
6 state shall not collect any fees under this section for one year after August 28, 2019."; and
7

8 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
9 accordingly.